that they may offer with this Prospectus. To our knowledge, except as described below, the selling stockholders have
not, or within the past three years have not had, any position, office or other material relationship with us or any of our
affiliates.

The share information provided in the table below is based on information provided to us by the selling stockholders
on or about September 15, 2005. We calculated beneficial ownership according to Rule 13d-3 of the Exchange Act as
of this date.

The selling stockholders may from time to time offer and sell any or all of their shares as listed below. Because the
selling stockholders are not obligated to sell their shares, and because they may also acquire publicly traded shares of
our common stock, we cannot estimate how many shares the selling stockholders may beneficially own after this
offering. We may update, amend or supplement this Prospectus from time to time to update the disclosure in this
section. The following table presents information regarding the selling stockholders.

Selling Stockholder

Shares
Beneficially

Owned Before
Offering

Percentage of
Outstanding

Shares
Beneficially

Owned Before
Offering (1)

Shares to be
Sold

in the Offering

Percentage of
Outstanding

Shares
Beneficially

Owned After
Offering (1)

The Bethell Family Trust (2) 10,000,000 2.57% 10,000,000 0.00%

Paul Sadler (3) 2,200,000 0.57% 2,200,000 0.00%

Marcus Needham 139,057 0.04% 139,057 0.00%
Robert Malecki 43,913 0.01% 43,913 0.00%
Tom Millitzer 7,026 0.00% 7,026 0.00%
Paul Halvorsen 14,638 0.00% 14,638 0.00%
Estate of Roger L. Beck, Jr. 587,471 0.15% 587,471 0.00%
Jansen Blanton 355,893 0.09% 355,893 0.00%
Jared B. Reimer 153,156 0.04% 153,156 0.00%
Dr. Ronald Reimer 72,456 0.02% 72,456 0.00%
Pankaj Sharma 72,456 0.02% 72,456 0.00%
Kim DeWitt 42,215 0.01% 42,215 0.00%
Robert Doggett 351,133 0.09% 351,133 0.00%
Dr. Bhagwab Swaroop Misra 7,319 0.00% 7,319 0.00%
Subtotal (4) 1,846,733 0.47% 1,846,733 0.00%

Cornell Capital Partners, L.P. (5) 19,698,401 4.99% 62,661,667 1.95%

Airlie Master Opportunity Fund, Ltd. 1,866,666 0.48% 1,866,666 0.00%
Richard Berritt 1,866,667 0.48% 1,866,667 0.00%
Jonathan Heine 1,866,667 0.48% 1,866,667 0.00%
Subtotal (6) 5,600,000 1.42% 5,600,000 0.00%

ABLECO Finance, LLC 456,250 0.12% 456,250 0.00%

Edgar Filing: MOBILEPRO CORP - Form SB-2

27

ARK-CLO 2000-1 447,303 0.11% 447,303 0.00%
Avenue Special Situations Fund II, LP 118,386 0.03% 118,386 0.00%
BNP Paribas 208,727 0.05% 208,727 0.00%
Cerberus Partners, L.P. 1,884,475 0.48% 1,884,475 0.00%
Foothill Partners III, L.P. 684,375 0.18% 684,375 0.00%
Morgan Stanley Prime Income Trust 98,655 0.03% 98,655 0.00%
PNC Bank N.A. 208,727 0.05% 208,727 0.00%
US Bank, N.A. 208,727 0.05% 208,727 0.00%
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. 684,375 0.18% 684,375 0.00%
Subtotal (7) 5,000,000 1.27% 5,000,000 0.00%

Peter Aquino 3,728 0.00% 300 0.00%
Daniel P. Behuniak 252,188 0.06% 20,291 0.06%
Yakov Benshlomo 60,525 0.02% 4,870 0.01%
Brent & Patrice Clapacs Family Trust 53,926 0.01% 4,339 0.01%
Tiffany Brown 6,769 0.00% 545 0.00%
Adrian Catalano 60,525 0.02% 4,870 0.01%
Diane Clarence 13,472 0.00% 1,084 0.00%
George F. Conniff 50,437 0.01% 4,058 0.01%
William P. Dioguardi 693,513 0.18% 55,800 0.16%
Chris Drazdys 114,199 0.03% 9,188 0.03%
Val Drazdys 41,162 0.01% 3,312 0.01%
Natasha Ervin 2,848 0.00% 229 0.00%
Donald F. Farley 75,656 0.02% 6,087 0.02%
Mary Guerra 121,050 0.03% 9,740 0.03%
Peter Habib 52,959 0.01% 4,261 0.01%
Raja B. Hannush 30,263 0.01% 2,435 0.01%
David Hoachman 113,484 0.03% 9,131 0.03%
Jimayne Howser 7,439 0.00% 599 0.00%
Lawrence R. Hyman 30,263 0.01% 2,435 0.01%
Lawrence R. and Lois Hyman as TBE 302,625 0.08% 24,349 0.07%
Ammar Kawash 151,260 0.04% 12,170 0.04%
Timothy Keating 110,603 0.03% 8,899 0.03%
Allen H. Kupetz 25,218 0.01% 2,029 0.01%
Frank Frost Lane 68,091 0.02% 5,479 0.02%
JoAnn Lanning 7,418 0.00% 597 0.00%
Paul Latchford 222,914 0.06% 17,936 0.05%
Jerry and Michelle Levine as TBE 151,313 0.04% 12,175 0.04%
Grover A. Lewis 15,131 0.00% 1,217 0.00%
Brian Leyda 13,982 0.00% 1,125 0.00%
Ezra P. Mager 2,559,163 0.66% 205,910 0.61%

12

Edgar Filing: MOBILEPRO CORP - Form SB-2

28

Thomas Mazerski (8) 2,047,344 0.53% 164,729 0.48%
Robert William McCausland 504,376 0.13% 40,582 0.12%
Hugh McConnell 96,686 0.02% 7,779 0.02%
Paul B. McHugh 38,583 0.01% 3,104 0.01%
Randy Moore 105,708 0.03% 8,505 0.03%
Mark Norris (24) 151,313 0.04% 12,175 0.04%
Richard O’Connell 1,270,260 0.33% 102,205 0.30%
Jennifer Orem 932 0.00% 75 0.00%
John C. Payne 933,093 0.24% 75,076 0.22%
Jamie Pollock 3,464 0.00% 279 0.00%
Richard Ramlall 324,560 0.08% 26,114 0.08%
Cynthia A. Ryan 189,140 0.05% 15,218 0.04%
Frederick Sass 25,218 0.01% 2,029 0.01%
Joseph P. Schmelzeis 31,523 0.01% 2,536 0.01%
Fredrik C. Schreuder 252,186 0.06% 20,291 0.06%
Stephen Schwartz 63,048 0.02% 5,073 0.01%
Shah, Vipul 63,046 0.02% 5,073 0.01%
Spencer Segura 453,937 0.12% 36,524 0.11%
Spencer Trask Illumination Fund 635,512 0.16% 51,133 0.15%
Spencer Trask Media & Communication Group,
LLC 7,565,618 1.94% 608,728 1.79%
Melissa Stoneberg 3,700 0.00% 298 0.00%
Stacey Swoboda 3,728 0.00% 300 0.00%
Paul Taylor 126,093 0.03% 10,145 0.03%
Luca Toscani 36,214 0.01% 2,914 0.01%
Michele Toscani 12,862 0.00% 1,035 0.00%
Greg Van Allen 13,982 0.00% 1,125 0.00%
John Vandewalle 30,263 0.01% 2,435 0.01%
Viventures 2 Entrepeneurs Fund LP 43,502 0.01% 3,500 0.01%
Viventures 2 FCPR 15,284,489 3.92% 1,229,782 3.61%
Nancy Walcutt 3,939 0.00% 317 0.00%
Subtotal (9) 35,726,443 9.13% 2,874,539 8.39%

Martin Levetin (10) 150,000 0.04% 600,000 0.00%

Geoffrey B. Amend (11) 891,302 0.23% 3,500,000 0.00%
Larry Bouts (12) 800,000 0.21% 800,000 0.00%
Dr. Bruce Bowman (12) 166,667 0.04% 250,000 0.00%
Hank Deily (13) - 0.00% 750,000 0.00%
John Dumbleton (14) 1,499,999 0.38% 2,000,000 0.00%
Kurt Gordon (15) 6,468,750 1.64% 1,500,000 1.45%
Don Gunther (12) 800,000 0.21% 800,000 0.00%
Hawk Associates, Inc. (16) 200,000 0.05% 200,000 0.00%
John von Harz (17) 800,000 0.21% 800,000 0.00%
Kevin Kuykendall (18) 3,500,000 0.89% 3,500,000 0.00%
Michael Kleeman (12) 104,167 0.03% 250,000 0.00%
Chris MacFarland (19) 745,833 0.15% 1,050,000 0.00%
Tammy Martin (20) 818,181 0.21% 1,500,000 0.00%
Tom Mazerski (8) 708,328 0.18% 2,000,000 0.00%
Michael O’Neil (19) 945,833 0.21% 1,050,000 0.00%

Edgar Filing: MOBILEPRO CORP - Form SB-2

29

Ocean Avenue Advisors (21) 2,000,000 0.51% 2,000,000 0.00%
Philip Otto (12) 166,667 0.04% 250,000 0.00%
Bruce Sanguinetti (22) 2,500,000 0.64% 3,000,000 0.00%
Paul Silverman (12) 1,000,000 0.26% 1,000,000 0.00%
Don Sledge (19) 645,833 0.13% 750,000 0.00%
Fred Tarter (12) 1,000,000 0.26% 1,000,000 0.00%
Jay O. Wright (23) 14,551,075 3.61% 5,000,000 3.39%

40,312,635 9.40% 32,950,000 4.43%

Grand Totals 120,534,212 27.21% 123,732,939 11.87%

(1) The percentage of outstanding shares is based on 388,978,011 shares of common stock outstanding on September
15, 2005, together with shares deemed beneficially owned by each such stockholder. Beneficial ownership is
determined in accordance with the rules of the Securities and Exchange Commission and generally includes voting or
investment power with respect to securities. Shares of common stock that may be obtained within 60 days of
September 15, 2005 are deemed to be beneficially owned by the person holding such securities that are convertible or
exchangeable into shares of common stock for the purpose of computing the percentage of ownership of such person,